And with a to the

08-10-1998

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

| 1-31-0 | 10078 | Patent and Trademark Office |
|-----------------|--|--|
| 1/- | 16-98 PATENT | RM COVER SHEET |
| | Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please | record the attached original document(s) or copy thereof. |
| 1. | Name of conveying party(ies): | Name and address of receiving party(ies): |
| | Barbara L. Fox, Brian A. LaMacchia, and Brian C. Beckman | Name: Microsoft Corporation Address: One Microsoft Way Redmond, Washington 98052 |
| Additi | and name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? [Yes No | Additional name(s) and address(es) attached? Yes No |
| 3. | Nature of conveyance: Assignment Merger Security Agreement Execution Date(s): July 6, 1998 and June 9, 1998, respectively | Change of Name Dther |
| 4. A. | Application number(s) or Patent number(s): Patent Application Number(s): 09/032 407 Filed: February 27, 1998 Title: GUMP: GRAND UNIFIED META-PROTOCOL FOR SIMPLE STANDARDS-BASED ELECTRONIC COMMERCE TRANSACTIONS | B. Patent Number(s): |
| | | tached? ☐ Yes ☒ No |
| | document is being filed together with a new application, the execu | |
| 5. | Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: | 6. Total number of applications and patents involved? 1 7. Total fee (37 C.F.R. § 3.41): |
| | Ronald M. Anderson, Esq. Law Offices of Ronald M. Anderson 500 - 108th Avenue N.E., Suite 1710 Bellevue, WA 98004 (425) 451-8301 | 8. The fee of \$40 is included in check No. 3237_, which is enclosed. The Commissioner is authorized to charge any fees that may be required or credit any overpayment to Deposit Account No. 01-1940. |
| | DO NOT USE | THIS SPACE |
| | And the state of t | |
| 3/1990 C:581 | Statement and signature: | |
| | To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing inform original document. | ation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the |
| ** | Total Control of the | (1006) FAM July 13, 1998 |
| Na | ne of Attorney or Agent estration No. 28,829 | Signature Date |
| postag | I hereby certify that this correspondence is being deposited verthereon fully prepaid addressed to: Commissioner of Patents and | with the U.S. Postal Service in a sealed envelope as first class mail with d Trademarks, Washington, D.C. 20231, on July 13, 1998. |
| Date: | fuly /3, 1998 | Kalny Zom |
| ОМВ | No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94) | |

REEL: 9365 FRAME: 0165

ASSIGNMENT

Attorney Docket No: MICR0126

MS#93711

WHEREAS, we, Barbara L. Fox, residing at 1415 - 2nd Avenue #2109, Seattle, Washington 98011: Brian A. LaMacchia, residing at 400 Harvard Avenue East #201, Seattle, Washington 98102; and Brian C. Beckman, residing at 11202 S.E. 77th Place, Newcastle, Washington 98056 (hereinafter ASSIGNORS); are the joint inventors of an invention entitled "GUMP: **GRAND UNIFIED** META-PROTOCOL FOR SIMPLE STANDARDS-BASED ELECTRONIC COMMERCE TRANSACTIONS," as described and claimed in the specification forming part of an application for United States letters patent, filed on February 27, 1998 as Application Serial No. 09/032.407.

WHEREAS, Microsoft Corporation (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE), a corporation of the State of Washington, having a place of business at One Microsoft Way, Redmond, Washington 98052, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the invention and in and to any letters patent that may be granted therefor in the United States and in any and all foreign countries;

NOW, THEREFORE, in exchange for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNORS hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said ASSIGNEE, the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, said application and any and all letters patent which may be granted for said invention in the United States of America and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries, and in any and all divisions, reissues and continuations thereof, including the right to file foreign applications directly in the name of ASSIGNEE and to claim priority rights deriving from said United States application to which said foreign applications are entitled by virtue of international convention, treaty or otherwise, said invention, application and all letters patent on said invention to be held and enjoyed by ASSIGNEE and its successors and assigns for their use and benefit and of their successors and assigns as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by ASSIGNORS had this assignment, transfer and sale not been made. ASSIGNORS hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue all letters patent on said invention to ASSIGNEE. ASSIGNORS agree to execute all instruments and documents required for the making and prosecution of applications for United States and foreign letters patent on said invention, for litigation regarding said letters patent, or for the purpose of protecting title to said invention or letters patent therefor.

| | Barbara L. Fox |
|-------------------------------------|---|
| STATE OF WASHINGTON) | |
|) SS. | |
| COUNTY OF KING | |
| me, to me known or proven to be the | , 19 78, Barbara L. Fox personally appeared before individual named above who executed the within and foregoing signed the same as her free and voluntary act and deed, for the |
| (SEAL) | Hearter Garcie |
| THEH GAS THE | Hlather Gencer Signature Heather Gurcia |
| NOTARY & | Typed or Printed Name of Notary Public |
| PUBLIC & ≥ | Residing at King County |
| O APPL STORY | Notary Public in and for the State of Wash. Residing at King County My commission expires 3/9/00 |
| WASHINIAN | ಹಾರಾಹಾರಾಹಾರಾ - |

Page 1 of 2

PATENT

REEL: 9365 FRAME: 0166

| Executed at <u>Redmond</u> (city), W | Vashington, this <u>9th</u> day of <u>June</u> , 1998. |
|---|---|
| | Main C. Tal Marker |
| Contract of Manual Contract | Brian A. LaMacchia |
| STATE OF WASHINGTON) SS. | |
| COUNTY OF KING) | |
| before me, to me known or proven to be the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged that h for the uses and purposes therein mentioned. | 19 <u>9k</u> , Brian A. LaMacchia personally appeared e individual named above who executed the within and se signed the same as his free and voluntary act and deed. |
| (SEAL) NOTHERY | Heather Garca |
| | Signature Heather Ourco |
| Nomen \$ | Typed or Printed Name of Notary Public |
| m a PUBLIC P | Typed or Printed Name of Notary Public Notary Public in and for the State of Washi Residing at King County My commission expires 2/9/00 |
| JUARN 9 | Residing at Aura County |
| O WASHING THE | by commission expires |
| Section 1985 | <i>බං බං බං බං බං</i> බං |
| Executed at <u>KEDMCALO</u> (city), V | Vashington, this G+ day of JUNE, 1973. Brian C. Beckman |
| STATE OF WASHINGTON) | Brank C. Beckman |
|) ss | |
| COUNTY OF KING) | |
| before me, to me known or proven to be the | , 19 18. Brian C. Beckman personally appeared e individual named above who executed the within and ne signed the same as his free and voluntary act and deed. |
| (SEAL) | Heather Garcen |
| HER GAA | Signature |
| Salon et J. Carrie | Typed or Printed Name of Notary Public |
| S NOTARY & | Notary Public in and for the State of Wash |
| O PUBLIC S | Residing at King County |
| TUANN OF | My commission expires 32/9/00 |
| "A " A' TALLITY LAP" A' D' | my commission expires |

Page 2 of 2

PATENT

REEL: 9365 FRAME: 0167